water supply to rural areas of Kashmir valley using solar PVT technology” awarded by the Ministry of 

Education (MoE) for funding under the Swachhta Action Plan (SAP-2022) scheme for a period of 2 (two) 

year w.e.f 13th July 2023. Project cost is INR 16,64,000/- (Rupees sixteen lakhs sixty-four thousand only). 

[Approved: 07-11-2022] 

2. A. Rahman* (PI), Aijaz Ahmad; Sponsored R&D project titled “Implementation and Testing of Solar Rooftop 
Photovoltaic-Thermal (PV-T) PORT technology” awarded by Deutsche Gesellschaft für Internationale 

Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) GmbH, Germany for a period of 1 (one) year w.e.f 17th March 2022. Project cost is 

42,000 Euros equivalent to INR 35,20,566/- (Rupees thirty-five lakhs twenty thousand five hundred and 

sixty-six only) @INR 83.82/euro.        [w.e.f 17-03-2022] 

3. S.J. Iqbal, A. Rahman*, D.V. Siva; Consultancy project on “Inspection of 20 kWp grid solar power plant 
established at Govt. Silk Factory Rajbagh under World Bank funded Jhelum Tawi Flood Recovery Project”